IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 16 FEB 2002 U.S. Departmen United States Patent and Tra

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

RE

02-23-2007

ET



Our Ref.: LCM-4702-58

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade. 1033	74361 nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1 John Amos 5	2. Walle and address of receiving party(les).
2 Choon Kooi Chai 6	1) Name: Innovene Manufacturing Belgium NV
3 Luc Marie Ghislain Dheur 7	Street Address: Scheldelaan 482
H	City: Antwerpen
4 8	
	State/Country: Belgium Zip: B-2040
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name Street Address:
Assignment	City:
Other	State: Zip:
	State. Zip.
Execution Date: August 15, 2005; August 22, 2005, and August 18, 2005, respectively	Additional name/s & address/es attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s assignment is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) Unassigned (2) (3)	(1)
$\frac{1}{2}$	(2)
	(3)
	ached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USI	I THIS STACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	_ ''
	)
Leonard C. Mitchard	February 16, 2007
	Nature Date
Reg. No. 29,009	<i>-</i>
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attackness and deprimental 1160055	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed	to (571) 273-0140 or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1171751

**PATENT REEL: 018949 FRAME: 0421** 

11/660355 CASENO. SPE 04/07

ASSIGNMENT APERIC'S PCT/PTO 16 FEB 2002
WHEREAS, WE, John AMOS, Choon Kooi CHAI and Luc Marie Ghislain DHEUR of British, Malaysian and Belgian nationality, respectively, residing at Schuitenlaan 34, 3080 Tervuren, BELGIUM; Kasteelstraat 34, 3090 Overijse, BELGIUM and Rue du Fecheux, 5 - 7911 Montroeul-au-Bois, BELGIUM, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "POLYMER COMPOSITION" which is the subject of INNOVENE Patent Case No. SPE 04/07 said invention being made the subject of patent application GB 0418581.5 dated 20th August, 2004.

WHEREAS I, John AMOS am employed by Innovene Solutions NV, Ransbeekstraat 310, B-1120 Neder-over-Heembeek, BELGIUM, and is a joint inventor of said Invention.

WHEREAS WE, Choon Kooi CHAI and Luc Marie Ghislain DHEUR are employed by Innovene Services Belgium NV, Scheldelaan 482, B-2040 Antwerpen, BELGIUM, and are a joint inventor of said Invention.

AND, WHEREAS INNOVENE MANUFACTURING BELGIUM NV are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon; any and all applications for a patent or for the registration of a utility model or of an industrial design therefor in the USA and all other countries, and any and all Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in the USA and all other countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said John AMOS, Choon Kooi CHAI, Luc Marie Ghislain DHEUR, Innovene Solutions NV and Innovene Services Belgium NV have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto INNOVENE MANUFACTURING BELGIUM NV their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, titles and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon including priority rights; and any and all Letters Patent on said invention, and applications therefor, in the USA and all others countries, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention in the USA and all other countries with effect from 20th August,

Dated: 15/8/05

ŗ

Dated: 18/08/0

Marie Ghislain DHEUR

For INNOVENE SOLUTIONS NV

Dated:

Accepted for INNOVENE MANUFACTURING BELGIUM NV

Dated : 25 - 10 - 05

RECORDED: 02/16/2007

STEVENS, Susan Elizabeth By Power of Attorney

> **PATENT** REEL: 018949 FRAME: 0422

8/05

FOR INNOVENE-SERVICES BELGIUM NV

Dated: